
Annexure-6 

Name of the corporate debtor: EEE and CEE Pressings Pvt. Ltd  

Date of commencement of CIRP: 19.02.2021 

List of creditors as on: 22.11.2021 

 

List of operational creditor (Employees) 

  (Amount in ₹) 

Sl.  
No. 

Name 
of 

author
ised 

repres
entati
ve, if 
any 

Name of 
Employe

e 

Details of claim 
received 

Details of claim admitted 
 

Amount 
of 

continge
nt claim 

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 
that 

may be 
set off 

Amount 
of claim 
under 

verificati
on 

Amount 
of claim 

not 
admitted 

 
Remar
ks, if 
any 

Date of 
receipt 

Amount 
claimed 

Amount of 
claim 

admitted 

Nature 
of claim 

Whether 
related 
party? 

% voting 
share in 
CoC, if 

applicable 

1  Desh Raj 
Rana 

13.03.2021 4,51,100.
00 

4,51,100.00 Employe
e Claim 

No 1.18% Nil Nil - -  

2  Nitin 
Spehia 

20.08.2021 3,91,348.
00 

2,72,348.00 Employe
e Claim 

No 0.71% - - - 1,19,000.
00 

- 

3  Sanjay 
Goyal 

25.08.2021 1,80,011.
00 

1,54,229.00 Employe
e Claim 

No Nil Nil Nil - 25,782.00 - 

4  Salim 
Khan 

 70,096.0
0 

70,096.00 Employe
e Claim 

No Nil Nil Nil - - - 

 


